1 ' ' SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN / /
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY A
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION J|2%'tf » ' f IL ijf £
- Engineering Bureau - I n&kt r ^ ^ ^ ^
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ^g§# % ^ 1
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

VL or lot no. Section Township: Range L ot I dn Feet from the Nor.li South line Feet fromthe EasWestline County:
Additional Well Information
: ! Work Type Code
N
a Well Type Code
0
13.Cable/Rotary
ROTARY
.̂Lfcase lype'Code
S
' 5 Ground Lev el El ev ation
3,085'
1 6 Multiple
N
1 7 Proposed Depth
7,120'
1 8 Formation
BONE SPRING
1 9 Contractor
r 'Spud Dae
UPON APPROVAL
Depth to Groundwater > 5 0 ' Distance from nearest fresh water well >-| QQQ' Distance from nearest surface water -| Q'
B t Liner: Synthetic : 1X1 1 2 mils thick. Clay C
Closed I .oop System D
Pit Volume: bbls Drilling rvfethnd-
[ 2 5 , 0 0 0 b b I S Fresh Water IX! Rrine L7J Diesel/Oil-based' L71 ^Gas/Air •
21 Proposed Casing and ("ement Program
Hole Size: Casing Size. Casing weight/foot; Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated T O C
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 54.5# 40' 100 SURFACE
12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36# 560' 250 SURFACE
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# 7,120' 945 SURFACE
2 2 Describe the proposed program. .Ifthijs appHcation'.is to Dpit^M'PLU5!5Atir^:givpthpdataon-the presentproductive aoneTuid proposed new-prpductive-aone,
Describe the:blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary:
1. Drill 17-1/2" hole to 40'. Set 40' of 13-3/8" conductor casing. Cement to surface with Redi-Mix cement.
2. Drill 12-1/4" hole to 560'. Set 560' of 9-5/8", 36#, J-55, ST&C surface casing. Cement with 50 sacks of Halliburton
Light Premium Plus with 2% calcium chloride and 1/4 #/sack Poly-E-Flake lead (yield = 1.90), and 200 sacks of
Halliburton Premium Plus with 2% calcium chloride tail (yield = 1.35). Volume includes 100% excess to bring
cement to surface.
3. Dril l 7-7/8" hole to 7,120'. Set 7,120'of 5-1/2" production casing. Cement to surface in two stages (DV tool @
-4,000'). Stage 1, cement with 175 sacks of Interfill C cement lead (yield = 2.47) and 300 sacks of 50/50 Poz
Premium cement with 0.5% LAP-1, 0.4% CFR-3, 3 #/sack salt, 0.1% HR-7, and 0.25 #/sack D-Air 3000 tail (yield
= 1.30). Stage 2, cement with 370 sacks of Interfill C cement lead (yield = 2.47) and 100 sacks Premium Plus tail
(yield = 1.33).
See attachment for schematic of 3,000 psi BOP equipment.
I hereby certify that the.information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. 1 further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines K j , a genef^lpermit LTJ, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan LJ.
Pnnted name: B R I A N W O O D
Title: CONSULTANT Approval Date.:
E-maii Address: brian@permitswest.eom
Date: 9-3-07 Phone: (505)466-8120 Conditions of Approval Attached C3
PETRA 9/18(2007 7:62:52 AM
RKI Exploration & Production
Pinnacle State 16
Section 36-22S-28E
Eddy Co., NM
9-18-Z007
in
s
F t t O 5 £ L iu s
\—"s O
CO 5 CQ
I o
o
0)
o
ro
c
c
0.
g „ f t O
S => 2
_ j — i
o